## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Life Technologies Corporation		01/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Applied Biosystems, LLC	
Street Address:	850 Lincoln Centre Drive	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77905629	TRIPLETOF
Serial Number:	77905634	PEAKVIEW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 760-476-7161

Email: molly.quong@lifetech.com

Correspondent Name: Life Technologies Corporation

Address Line 1: 5791 Van Allen Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Hammond
Signature:	/ALAN HAMMOND/
Date:	01/27/2010

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0950 7/905629

CH \$65.00

source=LTC to ABLLC#page1.tif source=LTC to ABLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0951

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND UNITED STATES FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor") located at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008, has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act for the marks listed on Schedule A, which have not yet issued, and

WHEREAS, APPLIED BIOSTYEMS, LLC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California 94404, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending applications therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and all other countries of the world in and to said trademarks and said applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at Carlshad, lA this 27th day of Jan, 2010

For LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Signature

Alan Hammond, Chief IP Counsel
Name and Position

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0952

### SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S.Application No.	Date Filed
TripleTOF	77/905,629	January 5, 2010
PeakView	77/905,634	January 5, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0953

**RECORDED: 01/27/2010**